NebProcure: Request And Workflow

https://webprocure. perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPODisplay&E...

IDAHO
State of Idaho
CHANGE ORDER - 02
Change Order Summary
WSCA Nationwidae Vehicle
Purchase Order Nama: Rental Sarvicas
Purchase Order Numher: PADD1073
Contract Number:
Revision Number; 02
Change Order Date: October 05, 2017
Service Start Date: October 19, 2017
Service End Date: October 18, 2018
Submitted By: Danny Downen
Supplier Shipping Dataila
-ée;;gg:'g £ RENT-ACAR Delivery Date: October 18, 2018
9213 W Falrview Ava. Shipping Mathod: Delivery
Boisa, ID 83704 Shipping
Phone: 208-658-0865 ietructong:
Ship FOB:

Fax: 208-378-1744

Email: jess.p.warren @ erac.com

Buyer Contact

Danny Downan
Tel:208-332-1605

Fax: 208-327-7320

daniel downen@adm.ldaho.gov

Bill To Address

DOP - Various State Agencias
State of Idaho

Various Locations

See Below lor Details

on Specific Locations
Varlous, daho B3702

Ship To Address
DOP - Varlpus State Agencies
State of ldaho
Varlous Locations

See Below for Delails
on Speciflc Locatlons
Varlous, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465 Phone: 208.327-7465
Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320
Email: purchasing @adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing @ adm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP - Varlous Locations Mai! Stop: DOP - Various Lecations
Payment Details Item Type Details
Payment Method: Involce ltem Type:
Payment Terms: NET30 ltem Type
Supplemental Data:
Additional Information
o Change Order Summary e
ltem | DataChanged L B Old Value I New Value -
eader ttachment gets )
\ttachment deleted tate o.l.I.D xufnsion thru Oct 2017 pdf
eader ttachment gets 1442535055_Enterprise_National Master
Attachmeant daleted __‘Agreement_9950_Amd_13.pdl R | N
||.-nterpr|se_programsummaryandprlclng.pdl
ader  |Attachment gets il T S
tachment [Added . T At AL L e
uyer Supplemental Data
fined Field "Service Start  [10/20/2015 10/19/2017
Field Date" gets changed | =) - |
Buyer Supplemental Data
Dsfined Field "Service End 10/48/2017 10/18/2018
Field _Date® gets changed EPE T NE B - :
| 'ADD1073, Travel-Nationwlde Vehicle Rental for the State of PADD 1073, Traval-Natlonwide Vehicla
| Idaho (tha "Contract”) is ranewed for an additional period of time, |[Pantal for the State of Idaha {the
Buyer Euppl.ementall Datd 4 provided above. All of tha terms and conditions contalned In  [Contract”) Is ranawed for an additional
Defined Fiald GB""’_’“' Ihe Conltract shall remain in full force and effect, except as pariod of time, as provided above. Al of
Fleld Instructions” gats Expressly modified hereln, Contractor's signed renawal letter Is
E£hanged {ttached and incorporated hereln by reference. @ Conltract shall remain In full force

lof 3

nd effect, axcept as expressly modified

Ee terms and conditions contained in

10/5/2017, 1:37 PM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow hitps:/fwebprocure.perfect.com/WebDriverTACT=RpIPODisplay &E...

harein. Contractor's signed renewsl
tter is attached and incorporated
herein by reference.

|Nota: The dollar amount listed in the
contract ranewal pricing is an estimate
land cannot be guaranteed. The actual
ollar amount of the Contract may be
piote: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is anjmare or less depending on the orders
jstimate and canno! be guaranieed. The actual dollar amount of placed by the State; or may ba
1he Conlract may be more or less depending on the orders placed dependent upen the specific terms of
Ly the State; or may be dependent upon the specilic terms of the fthe Contract.

: Contract
] DOTHER CHANGES NOTED.
| O OTHER CHANGES NOTED.
| ontract History:
Contract History: )
oniract inltial tarm: 9/1/10 - 10118/12. Total estimated amoynt:  [CONtract initial term: 9/1/10 - 10/16/12.
,000.00. otal estimated amount: $8,000.00.
Z newal 01. Term: 10/17/12 - 10/18/15. Tota! estimated amount. _
| oni0n L e
! newal 02. Torm: 10/20/15 - 10/18/17. Total estimated amount{ezo o~ e Amau
| 534,000.00. -aaiait s
Total estimated contract value: $2,134,000.00, anawal 02. Term: 10/2015 —
| 10/18/17. Total estimated amount:
34,000.00.
! enawal 03. Term: 10/19/17-10/168/18.
| Total estimated amount: $300,000.00 |
I Total estimated contract valua:
i £2,434,000.00,
i uantity changed on
| ine ltem
i aspoValuePoint |
ltem ationwide Vehicle |
Duantity  Rental Services 2000 1.000 i
i Renewal (10/1817-10 |
i 818}, |
| !
' nit Price changed on | d-
item |
| )
i aspoValuePoint I
ltem Unit ationwide Vehicle
Price ental Services [£57000.000000 [200000.000000
i enewal (10/18/17-10 |
i 8/18) |
| 'olal Amount changad
| Line Item
|
| aspoValuePoint
Jiem Total  Malionwide Vehicle .
mount ental Services [534000.00 O0000.00
enewal (10/19A47-10
8/18).
|

Instructions

PADD1073, Travei-Nationwide Vehicle Rental for the State of Idaho (the “Contract”) is renewed for an additional period of time, as provided above. All of the
terms and conditions contalned In the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein. Contraclor's signed renewal letter is
attached and incorporated herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed In the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The actual doliar amount of the Conltract may be
mare or less depending en the orders placed by the State, or may be dependant upon the specific terms of the Conlract.

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

Contract History:

Contract intiial term: 9/1/10 - 10/18/12. Total estimated amount: $8.000.00.
Renewal 01. Term: 10/17/12 — 10/1815. Total estimated amount: $800,000.00.

Renewal 02, Term: 10/20/115 - 10/1817. Total estimated amount: $534,000.00,

203 10/5/2017, 1:37 PM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow

Jof3

Renewal 03. Term: 10/19/17-10/18/18. Total estimated amount: $300,000.00
Total estimated contract value: $2,434,000.00.

Back Supplier Commodity
Quantity Order Unit Part Nummbar Item Description Code Unit Price
1.00 L] ANN 87514 #1 97514 300,000.00

NaspoValuaPoint Nationwide Vehiclg
Renta! Services Renawal (10/19/17-10
18/18),

P

Special Instructions:
internal Comments:

htips:/fwebprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?’ACT=RptPODisplay&E...

Tax Total

$0.00 $300,000.00

10/5/2017, 1:37 PM



State of Idaho

Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

C.L. “Butch” OTTER 650 West Stale Street B-15 (83702)
Govemor P. 0. Box 83720
ROBERT L. GEDDES Boise, ID 83720-0075
Dircctor Telcphone (208) 327-7465
SARAH HILDERBRAND Fax: 208-327-7320
Administmtor lttp._paeshasing.plaho pov

June 26, 2017

Enterprisa Rent-a-Car VIA E-MAIL TRANSMISSION
Altn: Kelly Jenkins Keliy.Jenkins@ehl.com

RE: Renewal of Conbact PADD1073, 3 Conlract for Vehicle Renlal Sesvices for the various Slale of
Idaho Agencies, Inslitullons, and Depariments
Expiring 10/18/2017

The State of Idaho would like to renew ihe above referenced conlract for a period of One (1) Year.

The conlract renews! period Is October 18, 2017 {o October 18 2018, The same terms and conditions

prevail for the conlract renewal period, excapl as expressly modified herein,
If the lerms of this renewal letter are aceeplable o your company, please sign in tha appropriate space
below and mail, fax (208.327.7320) or e-mail (pyrchasing@adm idahg qov) to the Division of Purchasing, If

you need {0 updale the conlact Information for Ihis contract, please do so below. Please updale your IPRO
profile as well, if necessary, in order lo conlinus to receive e-mail nolificalions through lhe IPRC Syslem.

Thank you for your consideration in this malter. - 3
APPROVED: _*_YES NO T« Ho U’ggé
Singrely, ‘P QA .].zqa/' <
/ COMPANY: _ﬁ_ALSI L Gy £S5,
Daniel Downen 3 (Si
Idaho Division of Purchasing ﬂ(? L 70

{Pnnlad Nama}

Dale: o !Tg'o /?'0 l '71—

PDA NTACT INFORMATION for PA

[ ConlacliName
Title
Address

Phona
| Fax
E-mall

58P0 Renewal Letier Revised 01/05/16



WebProcure: Request And Workflow

1of1l

IDAHO

State of Idaho

https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&EID...

CHANGE ORDER - 01
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order Number: PADD1073
Account Number: AC-1
Revision Number: o1

Change Order Date: October 20, 2015

Service Start Date: October 20, 2015

Service End Date: October 18, 2017

Payment Method: Invoice

Payment Terms: No Payment Terms specified
usD

Destination

Currency
FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s): ChangelLog.htm :Purchase Order Change

Supplier
Jess Warren
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR
9213 W Fairview Ave.
Boise, ID 83704
Phone: 208-658-0865

Fax: 208-378-1744
Email: jess.p.warren@erac.com

Buyer Contact
Danny Downen
Tel:208-332-1605
Fax: 208-327-7320
daniel.downen@adm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

Bill To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Instructions

Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

PADD1073, Travel-Nationwide Vehicle Rental for the State of Idaho (the “Contract”) is renewed for an additional period of time, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions
contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein. Contractor’s signed renewal letter is attached and incorporated herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the

orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.
NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

Contract History:

Contract initial term: 9/1/10 - 10/18/12. Total estimated amount: $8,000.00.
Renewal 01. Term: 10/17/12 — 10/18/15. Total estimated amount: $800,000.00.
Renewal 02. Term: 10/20/15 — 10/18/17. Total estimated amount: $534,000.00.
Total estimated contract value: $2,134,000.00.

Items
Supplier . . . .
part Number Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total
97514 2 (0] ANN $267,000.00 $534,000.00
Item Description #1
NaspoValuePoint Nationwide Vehicle Rental Services Renewal (10/20/15-10/18/17).
Rz
Delivery Date: October 21, 2015
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions:
Ship FOB:
Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:
Sub-Total (USD) $534,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00
TOTAL: (USD) $534,000.00

Note: If there is a 4 next to an item's unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signature :

Signed By :

10/20/2015 11:21 AM



C.L. “Butch” OTTER
Govemnor

ROBERT L. GEDDES
Director

BILL BURNS
Administrator

State of Idaho

Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

650 West State Street B-15 (83702)
P. O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0075

Telephone (208) 327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320

hitp.. purchasing.idaho,gov

September 29, 2015

VIA E-MAIL TRANSMISSION
Kelly.Jenkins@ehi.com

Enterprise Rent-A-Car
Attn; Kelly Jenkins

RE: Extension of Contract PADD1073, a Contract for Nationwide Vehicle Rental Services for various
State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments

Expiring 10/18/15
The State of Idaho would like to extend the above referenced contract for a period of Two (2) Years.

The contract extension period is_October 19, 2015 to October 18, 2017. The same terms and conditions
prevail for the contract extension period, except as expressly madified herein.

If the terms of this extension letter are acceptable to your company, please sign in the appropriate space
below and mail, fax (208.327.7320) or e-mail (purchasing@adm idaho.gov) to the Division of Purchasing. If
you need to update the contact information for this contract, please do so below. Please update your IPRO
profile as well, if necessary, in order to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO System.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. y
APPROVED: X YES

NO

Sincerely, .
/’ company: _Cnlopie Rat (e
% S
o -
< ' BY: a
G el E/ / (Signature)
Idaho Division of Purchasin g
¢ Sim Coord®™
(Printed Name)
UPDATED CONTACT INFORMATION for PADD1073:
‘Contact Name Kedly  Seailivs _
Tille Dus e Lol Saley  Eyechie
Address ﬁl} W, Fadpier Pue - -
Gone T0 73704 . _
Phaone 2a%- 317) - 044y
Fax £71 ~Glo - 213¢
E-mail K.Jlg CTellkiis @ ehloan

SBPO Renewal Letter Revised 121514





